TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		12/05/2012	Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNOWLAND GROUP, LLC (formerly known as Knowland Group, Inc.)	
Street Address:	18335 Coastal Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite C	
City:	Lewes	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19958	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3892355	KNOWLAND
Registration Number:	3858542	EVENT BOOKING CENTER
Registration Number:	3892356	KNOWLAND GROUP
Registration Number:	3915960	EBC
Registration Number:	3892357	TARGET NET
Registration Number:	3964189	READERS
Serial Number:	77932127	INSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004914 FRAME: 0426 3892355

ICH \$190,00

900240489

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23170-30		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki		
Signature:	/susan zablocki/		
Date:	12/06/2012		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Knowland - executed IP Release for existing SVB debt_(24534414_1)#page1.tif source=Knowland - executed IP Release for existing SVB debt_(24534414_1)#page2.tif source=Knowland - executed IP Release for existing SVB debt_(24534414_1)#page3.tif source=Knowland - executed IP Release for existing SVB debt_(24534414_1)#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004914 FRAME: 0427

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of December 5 , 2012 ("Effective Date") by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California bank ("Bank"), and KNOWLAND GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as KNOWLAND GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation) ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Bank dated December 22, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Bank a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith:

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on January 11, 2011, at Reel/Frame: 4697/0106; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Bank shall, at Grantor's expense, take suchfurther actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments in form and substance reasonably acceptable to Bank), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

1 Serial #: 77932089 Filing Dt: 02/09/2010 Reg #: 3892355 Reg. Dt: 12/21/2010 Mark: KNOWLAND 2 Serial #: 77932105 Filing Dt: 02/09/2010 Reg #: 3892356 Reg, Dt: 12/21/2010 Mark: KNOWLAND GROUP Serial #: 77932116 Filing Dt: 02/09/2010 Reg #: 3892357 Reg. Dt: 12/21/2010 Mark: TARGET NET 4 Serial #: 77932127 Filing Dt: 02/09/2010 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: INSIGHT Serial #: 77932139 Filing Dt: 02/09/2010 Reg #: 3964189 Reg. Dt: 05/24/2011 Mark: READERS Serial #: 77932145 Filing Dt: 02/09/2010 Reg #: 3858542 Reg, Dt: 10/05/2010 Mark: EVENT BOOKING CENTER Serial #: 77932152 Filing Dt: 02/09/2010 Reg #: 3915960 Reg. Dt: 02/08/2011 Mark: EBC